
n{rsmxl'/l.(tr[n^rrr

City of Boston
Public Facilities Department

Martin J. Walsh, Mayor

Deccmber 13,2Ol7
Public Facilities Cornrnission
Katherine P. Craven, Chair
Lawrence D. Marnmoli, Comrnissioner
Dion S. Irish, Commissioner

Location:
Winter Chambers
26 Court Street, l"t Floor
Boston, MA 02108

Meeting Time: 9:30 a.m.

I recommend that the following votes attached hereto and referred to as the Public Facilities

Department agenda, be approved by the Commission at its December 13, 201 7 rneeting:

VOTE l: James McQucen, Scnior Project Manager

Amendment to the vote of September 22,2017: Regarding a conlract with Perkins Eastman

Architects, D.P.C. to conduct a feasibility study and prepare a schematic design for the Boston Arts

Academy project.

Increlse of $10,587,437 and Time Extension

Bc'
--. -
-':c1

-a ),);
Cc

(,
@

That the vote ofthis Comrnission at its rneeting ofJune I 5, 2016 and, thereafter, amended by a vote

for additional selices on Septernber 22, 2017 regarding a contract with Perkins Eastman

Architects, D.P.c. to conduct a feasibility study and prepare a schematic design for the Boston Arls

Acaclerny project located at 174 Ipswich Street, Boston' MA:

be, and hereby is, amended as follows:

By deleting the following words and figures: "October 3 1,2018, at a cost not to exceed $1,480'000,

including i'S:O,Ooo for aclditional services, which is a frxed fee of 1.4% based on an estimated

construciion cost of$68,500,000" and substituting in place thereofthe following figures:
..December 31,2021, at a cost not to exceed 512,067,437, including $2,655,613 for additional

@

Dear Commissioners:

26 couRr SrRBEr, lorH FLooR . BosroN, rtal oztoa ' 617-635-0412 ' FAx: 617-635-0555

luhric r,aciririestlt{lllfihgfll9fr€{lxh+unfoiblitt","u, r :. zo r z



The Director is also authorized to execute such arnendrnent, in the name and on behalfofthe
Commission whose approval is pre-conditioned upon the Massachusetts School Building Authority
Board's vote ofapproval on the Project's schernatic design and funding agreernent, and the Boston
City Council's vote ofapproval for the Project's funding agreement, and the Mayor's subsequent
approval ofthe same.

VOTE 2: James McQueen, Senior Project Manager

Amendment to the vote of September 22, 2017: Regarding a contract with PMA Consultants,
LLC to provide owner project manager services associated with the Boston Arts Acaderny project.

Increase of $3,604,079 and Time Extension

That the vote of this Commission at its rneeting of March I 6, 2016 and, thereafter, arnended by
PFD's Director under a delegation of authority to increase the additional services and for a contract
time extension on September 18,2017, and further arnended by a vote for additional services on
Septernber 22, 2017 regarding a contract with PMA Consultants, LLC to provide owner project
manager services associated with the Boston Arts Acaderny project located at I 74 lpswich Strcet,
Boston, MA:

be, and hereby is, amended as follows:

By deleting the following words and figures: "May 31, 2018 at a cost not to exceed $575,000,
including $98,969 for additional services" and substituting in place thereofthe following words and

figures: "Decemb er 31,2021, at a cost not to exceed $4,179,079, including $873,969 for additional
services."

The Director is also authorized to execute such amendtnent, in the name and on behalfofthe
Commission whose apprcval is pre-conditioned upon the Massachusetts School Building Authority
Board's vote ofapproval on the Project's schematic design and funding agreement, and the Boston
City Council's vote ofapproval for the Project's funding agreernent, and the Mayor's subsequent

approvaI ofthe same.

Sincerely,

Patricia M. Lyons, Dilector
Public Facilities Department

2

Public facililics Commission Mecting l'FI) Agcnda I)occtnbcr I1.2017

services, which is a fixed fee of9.8% based on an estirnated construction cost of$95,976,807."


